
http://ncov.mohw.go.kr/bdBoardList_Real.do

毎日の検査 新規感染 隔離中 隔離を解除 死亡 小計 結果陰性 小計 検査中 合計

9月1日 168,149 2,025 26,834 224,319 2,292 253,445 12,117,722 12,371,167 780,979 13,152,146

9月2日 186,242 1,961 26,876 226,222 2,303 255,401 12,148,175 12,403,576 819,939 13,223,515

9月3日 176,597 1,709 26,184 228,618 2,308 257,110 12,204,374 12,461,484 825,198 13,286,682

9月4日 185,588 1,803 26,193 230,405 2,315 258,913 12,240,913 12,499,826 850,535 13,350,361

9月5日 119,650 1,490 25,748 232,334 2,321 260,403 12,247,641 12,508,044 874,694 13,382,738

9月6日 90,907 1,375 25,756 233,695 2,327 261,778 12,263,652 12,525,430 891,318 13,416,748

9月7日 165,911 1,597 25,819 235,225 2,330 263,374 12,318,059 12,581,433 886,983 13,468,416

9月8日 145,646 2,050 25,803 237,286 2,334 265,423 12,355,753 12,621,176 898,494 13,519,670

9月9日 149,020 2,049 26,207 238,920 2,343 267,470 12,403,479 12,670,949 897,924 13,568,873

9月10日 142,824 1,892 26,281 240,733 2,348 269,362 12,457,022 12,726,384 888,674 13,615,058

9月11日 155,470 1,865 25,909 242,960 2,358 271,227 12,499,159 12,770,386 895,077 13,665,463

9月12日 107,983 1,755 26,164 244,459 2,359 272,982 12,520,775 12,793,757 910,419 13,704,176

9月13日 86,096 1,433 26,550 245,505 2,360 274,415 12,535,589 12,810,004 925,739 13,735,743

9月14日 165,778 1,497 25,896 247,647 2,367 275,910 12,599,919 12,875,829 914,400 13,790,229

9月15日 145,431 2,080 25,776 249,833 2,380 277,989 12,646,982 12,924,971 914,120 13,839,091


